UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

IN RE: *
* CASE NO. 02-11125(KJC)
EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES. et al., * Jointly Administered
*
DEBTOR * CHAPTER 11
*

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the above and foregoing Motion and Order Pro Hac Vice has
been served to those listed on the attached page, by placing same in the United States Mail, Postage

prepaid and properly addressed, via electronic notification, via facsimile or in the matter indicated thereon
this 19" day of August, 2003.

Respectfully submitted,

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Herman Robinson, General Counsel (#2077)

By /s/Dwana C. King
Dwana C. King (#20590), Trial Counsel
April Snellgrove (#14449)
Perry Theriot (#19181)
Ollie Caswell Smith, III (#22624)
Legal Affairs Division
P.O. Box 4302
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-4302
Telephone: (225) 219-3991
Fax: (225) 219-4068

Via Overnight Delivery
Judge Kevin J. Carey
2" Floor, Chambers 2124
844 King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

Via Facsimile and Electronic Notification

Laura Davis Jones, Esquire

Kathleen Marshall DePhillips, Esquire

James O’Neill. Esquire

Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl, Young, Jones & Weintraub, P.C.
919 Market Street, 16" Floor

PO Box 8705

Wilmington, DE 19899-8705




Matthew Kleiman, Esquire
Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

200 East Randolph Drive
Chicago, IL 60601
312-861-2000

312-861-2200 (fax)

matthew.kleiman@chicago.kirkland.com

Mark D. Collins, Esquire
Richards Layton & Finger
One Rodney Square

PO Box 551

Wilmington, DE 19899
302 651-7531
302-651-7701 (fax)
collins@RLF.com

Douglas Bartner, Esquire &
Marc Hankin, Esquire
Shearman & Sterling

599 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10022
212-848-4000

212-848-7179 (fax)
DBartner@Shearman.com
MHankin@Shearman.com

Via Electronic Notification
Fred Hodara, Esquire

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, L.L.P.

590 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10022
mthodara@akingump.com

Via Facsimile
Mark L. Metz, Esquire

Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren S.C.
1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100

Milwaukee, WI 53202
414-298-8191
414-298-8097 (fax)

Via First Class U.S. Mail. Facsimile and Electronic Notification

Mark S. Kenney

Office of the U.S. Trustee
844 King Street

Suite 2207, Lockbox 35
Wilmington, DE 19801
302-573-6491
302-573-6497 (fax)
mark.kenney@usdoj.gov

David B. Stratton, Esquire
Pepper Hamilton LLP

1201 N. Market Street, Suite 1600
Wilmington, DE 19801

302 777-6500

302-656-8865 (fax)
strattond@pepperlaw.com

William A. Hazeltine, Esquire
Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP
1313 N. Market Street, 6th Floor
Hercules Plaza

Wilmington, DE 19899
302-984-6000

302-658-1192 (fax)
whazeltine@potteranderson.com

Marcia Landweber Goldstein &
Troy L. Cady, Esquire

Landis Rath & Cobb LLP

Attn: Richard Cobb

919 Market, Suite 600
Wilmington, DE 19801
302-467-4400

302-467-4450 (fax)
cobb@lrclaw.com



	EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES. et al., *Jointly Administered
	Via Overnight Delivery

	Judge Kevin J. Carey
	Via Facsimile and Electronic Notification

	Matthew Kleiman, EsquireDavid B. Stratton, Esquire
	Via Electronic Notification

	Fred Hodara, Esquire
	Via Facsimile
	Via First Class U.S. Mail, Facsimile  and Electronic Notification
	Mark S. Kenney �Office of the U.S. Trustee �844 King Street �Suite 2207, Lockbox 35 �Wilmington, DE 19801�302-573-6491 �302-573-6497 (fax) �mark.kenney@usdoj.gov



